w* ENERGY . :
= TRANSFER Crude Oil Price Bulletin Summary As Of 9/29/2023

Subject To Terms & Conditions

The following prices are for informational purposes only, do not constitute an offer, and are subject to change or revisions without notice.

$/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B $/B Gravity

Price Change # 23-168 [23-169 |23-170 |23-171 |23-172 |23-173 |23-174 | 23-175 |23-176 |23-177 |23-178 |23-179 | 23-180 |23-181 |23-182 | 23-183 |23-184 |23-185 |23-186 |23-187

col. Effective: 9/1 9/5 9/6 9/7 9/8 | 9/11 | 9/12 | 9/13 | 9/14 | 9/15 | 9/18 | 9/19 | 9/20 | 9/21 | 9/22 | 9/25 | 9/26 | 9/27 | 9/28 | 9/29
1 W. Tx./N. Mex. Inter. | 82.25 | 83.25 | 84.00 | 83.25 | 83.75 | 83.50 | 85.25 | 85.00 | 86.75 | 87.25 | 88.00 | 87.75 | 86.75 | 86.00 | 86.50 | 86.25 | 87.00 [ 90.25 | 88.25 | 87.25 B
2 Delhi/N. Louisiana 79.25(80.25 | 81.0080.25 [ 80.75 | 80.50 | 82.25 | 82.00 | 83.75 | 84.25 [ 85.00 | 84.75 | 83.75| 83.00 | 83.50 | 83.25| 84.00 | 87.25 [ 85.25 | 84.25 B
3 Eagle Ford 82.25|83.25(84.00|83.25 | 83.75 [ 83.50 | 85.25 [ 85.00 | 86.75 | 87.25 | 88.00 | 87.75 | 86.75 | 86.00 | 86.50 | 86.25| 87.00 | 90.25 | 88.25 | 87.25 D
4 East Texas Sweet 79.50 [ 80.50 | 81.25|80.50 | 81.00 | 80.75 | 82.50 | 82.25 | 84.00 | 84.50 | 85.25 | 85.00 [ 84.00 | 83.25 | 83.75 | 83.50 | 84.25 | 87.50 | 85.50 | 84.50 B
5 South Louisiana 80.75|81.75(82.50 | 81.75| 82.25 [ 82.00 | 83.75 [ 83.50 | 85.25 | 85.75 | 86.50 | 86.25 | 85.25 | 84.50 | 85.00 | 84.75| 85.50 | 88.75 | 86.75 | 85.75 B
6 Michigan Sour 74.25(75.25(76.00|75.25 | 75.75| 75.50 | 77.25 | 77.00 | 78.75| 79.25 [ 80.00 | 79.75| 78.75| 78.00 | 78.50 | 78.25| 79.00 | 82.25 [ 80.25 | 79.25 B
7 Michigan Sweet 79.00 [ 80.00 | 80.75|80.00 | 80.50 | 80.25 | 82.00 | 81.75| 83.50 [ 84.00 | 84.75 | 84.50 [ 83.50 | 82.75 | 83.25 | 83.00 | 83.75 | 87.00 | 85.00 | 84.00 B
8 North Texas Sweet 82.25|83.25(84.00|83.25|83.75 [ 83.50 | 85.25 [ 85.00 | 86.75 | 87.25 | 88.00 | 87.75 | 86.75 | 86.00 | 86.50 | 86.25| 87.00 | 90.25 | 88.25 | 87.25 B
9 Oklahoma Intermediate | 82.00 | 83.00 | 83.75 | 83.00 | 83.50 | 83.25 | 85.00 | 84.75 | 86.50 | 87.00 | 87.75 | 87.50 | 86.50 | 85.75 | 86.25 | 86.00 | 86.75 | 90.00 | 88.00 | 87.00 B
10  |Oklahoma Sour 70.25|71.25(72.00|71.25|71.75|71.50 | 73.25| 73.00 | 74.75| 75.25 [ 76.00 | 75.75 | 74.75 | 74.00 | 74.50 | 74.25 | 75.00 | 78.25| 76.25 | 75.25 c
11 |Oklahoma Sweet 82.25|83.25(84.00|83.25 | 83.75 [ 83.50 | 85.25 [ 85.00 | 86.75 | 87.25 | 88.00 | 87.75 | 86.75 | 86.00 | 86.50 | 86.25| 87.00 | 90.25 | 88.25 | 87.25 B
12 |South Texas Light 76.00(77.00 (77.75]77.00 | 77.50 | 77.25|79.00 | 78.75|80.50 [ 81.00 | 81.75 | 81.50 [ 80.50 | 79.75 | 80.25 | 80.00 | 80.75 | 84.00 | 82.00 | 81.00 B
13 |Tx. Upper Gulf Coast 76.00(77.00 (77.75|77.00 | 77.50 | 77.25|79.00 | 78.75|80.50 [ 81.00 | 81.75 | 81.50 [ 80.50 | 79.75 | 80.25 | 80.00 | 80.75 | 84.00 | 82.00 | 81.00 B
14 |W.Cen. Tx. Inter 82.25|83.25(84.00|83.25|83.75 [ 83.50 | 85.25 [ 85.00 | 86.75 | 87.25 | 88.00 | 87.75 | 86.75 | 86.00 | 86.50 | 86.25| 87.00 | 90.25 | 88.25 | 87.25 B
15 Western Oklahoma B

Sweet 81.50|82.50 [ 83.25|82.50 | 83.00 [ 82.75| 84.50 | 84.25 | 86.00 | 86.50 | 87.25 | 87.00 | 86.00 | 85.25 | 85.75 | 85.50 | 86.25 | 89.50 | 87.50 | 86.50
16 |W.Tx./N. Mex. Sour 77.25(78.25(79.00]78.25 | 78.75 | 78.50 | 80.25 | 80.00 | 81.75 | 82.25 83.00 | 82.75| 81.75| 81.00 | 81.50 | 81.25| 82.00 | 85.25 | 83.25 | 82.25 B

Run On: 09/29/2023 15:40:05 PM Page 1 of 2

\\CETHOU-FSPCCO1P\CrudePosts\MonthlyPricePosting\MonthlyPricePosting




w* ENERGY . :
= TRANSFER Crude Oil Price Bulletin Summary As Of 9/29/2023
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* Crude oil purchased must meet certain quality criteria established through laboratory examination by ET
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